Halco Lighting Technologies | 2940 Pacific Drive | Norcross, GA 30071 | Toll Free 800.677.3334 | Phone 770.242.3612 | Fax 800.880.0822 | halcolighting.com | Atlanta | Cleveland | Houston | Los Angeles | Phoenix
© 2018 Halco Lighting Technologies, LLC. All rights reserved. Halco and ProLED are registered trademarks of Halco Lighting Technologies. All sizes and specifications are subject to change. Print Edition 07-13-18
HalcoSlimArea Lights
Installation Instructions
Important: READ INSTRUCTIONS CAREFULLY BEFORE INSTALLING. KEEP THESE
INSTRUCTIONS FOR FUTURE REFERENCE.
WARNING - Risk of fire or electric shock. Luminaire wiring and electrical parts may be
damaged when drilling for installation of led retrofit kit, check for enclosed wiring and

5.Adjust the horizontal position via the inside gradienter.
®
Model Nomenclature:
Where:
AL=Area Light
XXX=Wattage; 100=100W; 150=150W; 200=200W;
240=240W; 300=300W
TT=Optics; T2=Type II; T3=Type III; T4=Type IV;
T5=Type V
V=Voltage; U=120-277V; H=347-480V
CC=CCT; 40=4000K; 50=5000K
@@@@=Included Accessories;
7PRS= 7-PIN Receptacle with Shorting Cap
$$=Options; MS=Motion Sensor
Shorting Cap
$$=Options; MS=Motion Sensor
Halco Lighting Technologies | 2940 Pacific Drive | Norcross, GA 30071 | Toll Free 800.677.3334 | Phone 770.242.3612 | Fax 800.880.0822 | halcolighting.com | Atlanta | Cleveland | Houston | Los Angeles | Phoenix
© 2018 Halco Lighting Technologies, LLC. All rights reserved. Halco and ProLED are registered trademarks of Halco Lighting Technologies. All sizes and specifications are subject to change. Print Edition 07-13-18
General Wiring Diagram:
CAUTION: Turn off electrical power at fuse or circuit breaker box before wiring fixture to the power supply.
120-277V, 347-480V Wiring:
STEP 1. Connect the black fixture wire to the HOTLINE
supply wire.
STEP 2. Connect the white fixture wire to theNEUTRAL
supply wire.
STEP 3. Connect the green fixture wire to supply
ground wire.
STEP 4. Connect the purple fixture wire to the (V+)
DIM wire.
STEP 5. Connect the gray fixture wire to the (V-)
DIM wire.
STEP 1. Connect the black fixture wire to the (+) LINE supply wire.
STEP 2. Connect the white fixture wire to the (-) COMMON supply wire.
STEP 3. Connect the green fixture wire to supply ground wire
Mounting Options
Trunnion Swivel Mount:
STEP 1- Secure Trunnion to Area Light by tightening (2) 5/16-18
Internal HEX Head bolts with split washers.
STEP 2- Adjust angle of fixture to desired position by loosening
(2) pivot bolts and angle locking screws.
STEP 3- Swivel the fixture to desired angle.
STEP 4 -Tighten the Pivot Bolts and Angle Locking Screw.
Slipfitter Knuckle Mount:
STEP 1- Secure slipfitter to Area Light by tightening (2) 5/16-18
internal HEX head bolts with split washers and gasket.
STEP 2-Wire the fixture using UL listed water proof wire connectors.
STEP 3- Slip slipfitter onto Tenon and secure by tightening set
screws with Allen key.
STEP 4 -Adjust slipfitter to desired angle by adjusting the pivot bolt
and rotating arm.
Square & Round